
CHEMICAL SCIENCE

C65

Drawing together research highlights and news from all RSC
publications, Chemical Science provides a ‘snapshot’ of the
latest developments across the chemical sciences, showcasing
newsworthy articles and significant scientific advances.

FEATURE ARTICLE

4097

Binaphthol-derived phosphoric acid as a versatile catalyst
for enantioselective carbon–carbon bond forming reactions

Masahiro Terada*

Binaphthol-derived monophosphoric acids have been designed
as novel chiral Brønsted-acid catalysts. The chiral phosphoric
acids thus developed functioned as efficient enantioselective
catalysts for a variety of carbon–carbon bond forming
reactions affording enantioenriched products in excellent
selectivites.

IN THIS ISSUE

ISSN 1359–7345 CODEN CHCOFS (35) 4081–4220 (2008)

Cover
See Azusa Takai et al.,
pp. 4171–4173.
Mesoporous Pt nanotubes were
realized by the volume control of
lyotropic liquid crystals infiltrated
inside the channels of porous
anodic alumina membranes
under a reduced pressure.
Image reproduced by permission
of Azusa Takai, Yusuke Yamauchi
and Kazuyuki Kuroda from Chem.
Commun., 2008, 4171.

Inside cover
See Sarit S. Agasti et al.,
pp. 4123–4125.
Water-soluble flavin dendrons
have been synthesised and the
role dendron generation has on
modulating the physical
properties and reactivity of the
flavin unit have been explored.
Image reproduced by permission
of Sarit S. Agasti, Stuart T.
Caldwell, Graeme Cooke, Brian J.
Jordan, Andrew Kennedy, Nadiya
Kryvokhyzha, Gouher Rabani,
Subinoy Rana, Amitav Sanyal and
Vincent M. Rotello from Chem.
Commun., 2008, 4123.

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

RSC Publishing is a not-for-profit publisher and a division of the Royal Society of Chemistry. Any surplus made is used to support charitable activities
aimed at advancing the chemical sciences. Full details are available from www.rsc.org

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 | 4083



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor
Sarah Thomas 

Deputy editor
Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors
Michael Brown, Rachel Davies, Emma Shiells,  
Joanne Thomson, Kathleen Too

Publishing assistants
Jackie Cockrill, Jayne Gough

Team leader, serials production
Caroline Moore

Technical editors
Celia Clarke, Nicola Convine, Bailey Fallon,  
Alan Holder, Laura Howes, Sandra Jones,  
David Parker 

Production administration coordinator
Sonya Spring

Administration assistants
Delailah Cromack, Kirsty Lunnon, Julie Thompson

Publisher
Janet Miles

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; 
electronic: ISSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year 
by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham 
House, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4 
0WF. All orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal 
Society of Chemistry, should be sent to RSC Distribution 
Services, c/o Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way, 
Colchester, Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail 
sales@rscdistribution.org 

2008 Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1951; 
US$3882. 2008 Annual (electronic) subscription price: 
£1756; US$3494. Customers in Canada will be subject to a 
surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing to 
the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you take an 
institutional subscription to any RSC journal you are entitled 
to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can arrange 
access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at www.rsc.org/ip. 
Customers should make payments by cheque in sterling 
payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on 
a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, 
NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and 
mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 
365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001, USA. US Postmaster: send 
address changes to Chemical Communications, c/o Mercury 
Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. 
All despatches outside the UK by Consolidated Airfreight.
PRINTED IN THE UK 

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2008. Apart from fair 
dealing for the purposes of research or private study 
for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as 
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 
1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 
2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or 
transmitted, in any form or by any means, with the prior 
permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of 
reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms 
of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency in 
the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA. 
The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the 
preparation of this publication but does not accept liability 
for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of 
an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by 
The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original 
documents to which that item refers. 

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Chairman
Peter Kündig, Geneva, Switzerland

Peter.Kundig@chiorg.unige.ch
Associate Editors
Michael Doyle, Maryland, USA

chemcomm@umd.edu
Jonathan L. Sessler, Austin, USA

chemcommun@cm.utexas.edu
T. Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA

chemcomm@berkeley.edu
Members
Penny Brothers, Auckland, New Zealand

p.brothers@auckland.ac.nz
Jillian M. Buriak, Edmonton, Canada

jburiak@ualberta.ca
P. Andrew Evans, Liverpool, UK

andrew.evans@liverpool.ac.uk

Ben L. Feringa, Groningen. The Netherlands
feringa@chem.rug.nl

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK
D.M.Haddleton@warwick.ac.uk

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

�Nazario Martín, Madrid, Spain
nazmar@quim.ucm.es

Keiji Maruoka, Kyoto, Japan
maruoka@kuchem.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Ryong Ryoo, Taejon, Korea
rryoo@kaist.ac.kr

Ferdi Schüth, Mülheim, Germany
schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

Nicholas J. Turner, Manchester, UK
nicholas.turner@manchester.ac.uk

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK
Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK
Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA
Amit Basak, Kharagpur, India
Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy
Xiao-Ming Chen, Guangzhou, China
Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada
Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA
Scott E. Denmark, Urbana, USA
Kuiling Ding, Shanghai, China
Shaojun Dong, Changchun, China
Chris Easton, Canberra, Australia
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA
Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan
Alois Fürstner, Mülheim, Germany
Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany
Philip Gale, Southampton, UK
George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA
Trevor Hambley, Sydney, Australia
Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA
Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia
Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA
Steven M. Howdle, Nottingham, UK
Taeghwan Hyeon, Seoul, Korea
Biao Jiang, Shanghai, China
Karl Anker Jørgensen, Aarhus, Denmark
Kimoon Kim, Pohang, Korea

Susumu Kitagawa, Kyoto, Japan
Shu Kobayashi, Tokyo, Japan
Jérôme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland
Teck-Peng Loh, Singapore
Tien-Yau Luh, Shanghai, China
Doug MacFarlane, Monash, Australia
David MacMillan, Princeton, USA
Seth Marder, Atlanta, USA
Ilan Marek, Haifa, Israel
E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Achim Müller, Bielefeld, Germany
Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA
Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan
Ian Paterson, Cambridge, UK
Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy
C. N. R. Rao, Bangalore, India
Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA
Robin Rogers, Belfast, UK
Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA
Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK
Zhong-Qun Tian, Xiamen, China
Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany 
Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Li-Jun Wan, Beijing, China
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, China
Eiji Yashima, Nagoya, Japan
Xi Zhang, Beijing, China

EDITORIAL BOARD

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432246; Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org 

     The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48–1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from 
the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original 
Citation)–Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

∞

ADVISORY BOARD



FEATURE ARTICLE

4113

Dinuclear chiral vanadium catalysts for oxidative coupling
of 2-naphthols via a dual activation mechanism

Shinobu Takizawa, Tomomi Katayama and Hiroaki Sasai*

Development of dual activation catalysts for an
enantioselective oxidative coupling of 2-naphthols was
described. To develop the most powerful catalyst, chiral
dinuclear vanadium(V) complexes were prepared by using
VOCl3.

COMMUNICATIONS

4123

Dendron-based model systems for flavoenzyme activity:
towards a new class of synthetic flavoenzyme

Sarit S. Agasti, Stuart T. Caldwell, Graeme Cooke,*
Brian J. Jordan, Andrew Kennedy, Nadiya Kryvokhyzha,
Gouher Rabani, Subinoy Rana, Amitav Sanyal and
Vincent M. Rotello

Water-soluble flavin dendrons have been synthesized and the
role dendrimer generation has on the physical and catalytic
properties of the flavin moiety of these assemblies has been
investigated.

4126

Model systems for flavoenzyme activity: intramolecular
self-assembly of a flavin derivative via hydrogen bonding
and aromatic interactions

Stuart T. Caldwell, Graeme Cooke,* Shanika G. Hewage,
Suhil Mabruk, Gouher Rabani, Vincent Rotello,
Brian O. Smith, Chandramouleeswaran Subramani and
Patrice Woisel

We describe the intramolecular self-assembly of a flavin
derivative via hydrogen bonding and aromatic interactions.

4129

Unilamellar composite vesicles and Y-junctions from
pristine fullerene C60

Illa Ramakanth, Balachandran Vijai Shankar and
Archita Patnaik*

Aqueous phase formation of TX-100 vesicles with pristine C60

as an integral part of the bilayer architecture and Y-junctioned
networks are reported through interactive non-covalent
interactions.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 | 4085



www.rsc.org/ibiology
Registered Charity Number 207890

Launching January 2009

Integrative Biology provides a unique venue for elucidating biological processes, mechanisms and 
phenomena through quantitative enabling technologies at the convergence of biology with physics, 
chemistry, engineering, imaging and informatics.

The latest issue will be freely available online. Institutional online access to all 2009/10 content will be 
available following registration at www.rsc.org/ibiology_registration

Contact the Editor, Harp Minhas, at ibiology@rsc.org or visit www.rsc.org/ibiology

Integrative Biology
Quantitative biosciences from nano to macro

Call for Papers

International Editorial Board members include:

Distinguished Scientist Dr Mina Bissell, Lawrence Berkeley National 
Laboratory, USA (Editorial Board Chair)
Professor Mary-Helen Barcellos-Ho� , New York University, USA 
(Scienti� c Editor)
Professor David Beebe, University of Wisconsin, USA (Scienti� c Editor)
Professor Philip Day, University of Manchester, UK
Professor Luke Lee, University of California, Berkeley, USA
Professor John McCarthy, Manchester Interdisciplinary Biocentre, UK
Professor Mehmet Toner, Harvard Medical School, Boston, USA

Submit your work today!

‘What the RSC is doing through the publication of this 
journal is important for progress of science and integration 
of physical sciences and biology’ Dr Mina Bissell

Volum
e

18
| N

um
ber1

| 2008
Journal of M

aterials C
hem

istry
Pages

1–140
www.rsc.org/ibiology Volume 1 | Number 1 | January 2009 | Pages 1–140 1–1401–140

ISSN 1757-9694

0959-9428(2008)18:1;1-J

Integrative Biology
 Quantitative biosciences from nano to macro

1757-9694(2009) 1:1;1



COMMUNICATIONS

4132

Is catenation beneficial for hydrogen storage in
metal–organic frameworks?

Patrick Ryan, Linda J. Broadbelt and Randall Q. Snurr*

Grand canonical Monte Carlo (GCMC) simulations
demonstrate that catenation can be beneficial for improving
hydrogen storage in metal–organic frameworks at cryogenic
temperatures and low pressures but not necessarily at room
temperature.

4135

Carborane-based metal–organic frameworks as highly
selective sorbents for CO2 over methane

Youn-Sang Bae, Omar K. Farha, Alexander M. Spokoyny,
Chad A. Mirkin, Joseph T. Hupp and Randall Q. Snurr*

A carborane-based metal–organic framework with
coordinatively unsaturated metal sites yields high selectivities
for CO2 over CH4 (B17).

4138

Click chemistry step growth polymerization of novel
a-azide-x-alkyne monomers

Sandra Binauld, Denis Damiron, Thierry Hamaide,
Jean-Pierre Pascault, Etienne Fleury and
Eric Drockenmuller*

A novel A–B step growth polymerization strategy based on
click chemistry polyaddition of tailor-made a-azide-o-alkyne
low molar mass monomers was developed, leading to
polytriazole (co)polymers with tunable structures and
properties.

4141

Multiple molecular logic functions and molecular
calculations facilitated by surfactant’s versatility

Junhong Qian, Xuhong Qian,* Yufang Xu and
Shenyi Zhang

With the assistance of anionic surfactant SDS, compound 2

can perform ten logic functions (AND, OR, XNOR, INHIBIT,
etc.) of two-input systems as well as half addition and half
subtraction.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 | 4087



COMMUNICATIONS

4144

Engineering tandem modular protein based reversible
hydrogels

Yi Cao and Hongbin Li*

The authors report the engineering of the first tandem modular
protein based hydrogel that exhibits unique properties
combining low erosion rate, fast and reversible sol–gel
transition and antibody binding ability.

4147

In tube determination of the absolute configuration of
a- and b-hydroxy acids by NMR via chiral BINOL
borates

Félix Freire, Emilio Quiñoá and Ricardo Riguera*

A NMR methodology through the formation of chiral BINOL
borates in the NMR tube—that reunites the advantages of
CDAs and CSAsŃ—allows the assignment of the absolute
configuration of a- and b-hydroxy acids.

4150

Lactonizations of carboxylic acid-substituted
3-fluorodihydropyridines with electrophiles:
peculiar behaviour of F

+

Henri Rudler,* Andrée Parlier, Louis Hamon,
Patrick Herson and Jean-Claude Daran

In contrast to other electrophiles, fluorine seems to like
fluorine.

4153

State-resolved UV photofragmentation spectrum of
the metal dication complex [Zn(pyridine)4]

2+

Guohua Wu, Caroline Norris, Hamish Stewart, Hazel Cox*
and Anthony J. Stace*

A combined theoretical and experimental study of electronic
transitions in the complex [Zn(pyridine)4]

2+ provides the first
example of a state-resolved electronic spectrum to be recorded
for a dication complex in the gas phase.

4088 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

4156

Low reactivity of non-bridging oxygen defects on
stoichiometric silica surfaces

Said Hamad and Stefan T. Bromley*

Using ab initio molecular dynamics simulations we
demonstrate that surfaces of stoichiometric silica exhibiting
non-bridging oxygen defects can be surprisingly resistant to
attack by water.

4159

Controlled generation of acentric and homochiral
coordination compounds from a versatile asymmetric
ligand 4-(1H-1,2,4-triazol-3-yl)-4H-1,2,4-triazole

Rui-Bo Zhang, Jian Zhang, Zhao-Ji Li, Ye-Yan Qin,
Jian-Kai Cheng and Yuan-Gen Yao*

Luminescent acentric and homochiral coordination
compounds, which possess new topological networks, multiple
helical structures and NLO properties, have been generated
through the control of a versatile asymmetric ligand as well as
inorganic anions.

4162

Towards understanding phosphonoacetaldehyde hydrolase:
an alternative mechanism involving proton transfer that
triggers P–C bond cleavage

Borys Szefczyk

The theoretical QM/MM study of the reaction catalysed by
phosphonoacetaldehyde hydrolase indicates a possible
alternative mechanism of the P–C bond cleavage that is
facilitated by a proton transfer from catalytic residue to the
substrate, instead of formation of a covalently bound
intermediate (Schiff-base) postulated earlier.

4165

Trapping Pd(0) in nanoparticle-assembled microcapsules:
an efficient and reusable catalyst

Arlin Jose Amali and Rohit Kumar Rana*

Pd nanoparticles dually encased by soft (polymer) and hard
(inorganic) materials in a microcapsule structure, obtained via
a nanoparticle self-assembly method, exhibit excellent catalytic
activity, with efficient catalyst recovery and reusability.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 | 4089



COMMUNICATIONS

4168

Controlled formation of porous magnetic nanorods via a
liquid/liquid solvothermal method

Oscar Bomati-Miguel, Aldo F. Rebolledo and
Pedro Tartaj*

A liquid/liquid solvothermal method is reported for the
preparation of porous magnetic nanorods with sizes readily
modulated to at least within an order of magnitude difference.

4171

Fabrication of mesoporous Pt nanotubes utilizing dual
templates under a reduced pressure condition

Azusa Takai, Yusuke Yamauchi* and Kazuyuki Kuroda*

Pt nanotubes with mesoporous walls were realized through the
expansion of lyotropic liquid crystals infiltrated inside the
channels of porous anodic alumina membranes under a
reduced pressure condition.

4174

Dynamic resolution of N-Boc-2-lithiopiperidine

Iain Coldham,* Sophie Raimbault, Praful T. Chovatia,
Jignesh J. Patel, Daniele Leonori, Nadeem S. Sheikh and
David T. E. Whittaker

The 2S and 2R organolithium complexes can be resolved in the
presence of a chiral ligand.

4177

A diastereo- and enantioselective synthesis of a-substituted
anti-a,b-diaminophosphonic acid derivatives

Jeremy C. Wilt, Maren Pink and Jeffrey N. Johnston*

Highly diastereo- and enantioselective additions of
a-nitrophosphonates to imines are described. High
diastereoselection relies on the finding that chiral proton
catalyst 1 and branched phosphonate esters combine to raise
diastereoselection from 1 : 1 (substrate-controlled) to as high
as 15 : 1 in favor of the anti-diastereomer.

4090 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

4180

Translocation of copper within the cavity of cryptands:
reversible fluorescence signaling

Kalyan K. Sadhu and Parimal K. Bharadwaj*

A copper ion is shown to reversibly translocate within the
cavity of two new cryptands, which can be monitored by
fluorescence ON–OFF signaling for potential use as a
molecular photonic device.

4183

Facile one pot synthesis of a range of reversible
addition–fragmentation chain transfer (RAFT) agents

Jared Skey and Rachel K. O’Reilly*

A universal strategy for the synthesis of trithiocarbonates,
xanthates and dithiocarbamates for application as chain
transfer agents in RAFT/MADIX polymerisation is presented.
This mild synthetic strategy has also been explored as an
efficient post-polymerisation polymer functionalisation strategy
and in the synthesis of multifunctional CRP initiators.

4186

Highly dispersed clay–polyolefin nanocomposites free of
compatibilizers, via the in situ polymerization of a-olefins
by clay-supported catalysts

Susannah L. Scott,* Brian C. Peoples, Cathleen Yung,
René S. Rojas, Vikram Khanna, Hironari Sano,
Toru Suzuki and Fumihiko Shimizu

In situ polymerization by catalysts supported on acid-treated
montmorillonite produces well-dispersed clay–polyolefin
nanocomposites directly, without the use of surfactants.

4189

From dioxime oxalates to dihydropyrroles and
phenanthridines via iminyl radicals

Fernando Portela-Cubillo, Eoin M. Scanlan, Jackie S. Scott
and John C. Walton*

Dioxime oxalates cleanly release iminyl radicals on UV
irradiation. The method is useful for spectroscopic work and
can be adapted for preparations of N-heterocycles. Iminyl
radicals with pent-4-enyl substituents yield 3,4-dihydro-2H-
pyrroles and 2-iminylbiphenyls ring close to give
phenanthridines.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 | 4091



COMMUNICATIONS

4192

Catalytic properties of MIL-101

Antje Henschel, Kristina Gedrich, Ralph Kraehnert and
Stefan Kaskel*

MIL-101, a chromium based metal–organic framework
(Cr3X(H2O)2O(bdc)3; X = F, OH; bdc = benzene-1,4-
dicarboxylate) has a very high activity in Lewis acid catalyzed
reactions and is an excellent Pd support for the hydrogenation
of alkenes.

4195

Reactions of iridium hydride pincer complexes with
dioxygen: new dioxygen complexes and reversible O2

binding

D. Bridget Williams, Werner Kaminsky, James M. Mayer*
and Karen I. Goldberg*

Dioxygen promotes reductive elimination from pincer-iridium
hydrocarbyl-hydride and dihydride complexes, leading to
unusual mono- and bis-O2 adducts.

4198

Palladium-catalyzed reaction of allyl halides with
a-diazocarbonyl compounds

Shufeng Chen and Jianbo Wang*

The Pd(OAc)2-catalyzed reaction between a-diazocarbonyl
compounds and allyl bromides or chlorides leads to the
formation of 1,3-diene derivatives.

4201

Supported ionic liquid phase catalysis on functionalized
carbon nanotubes

Laura Rodrı́guez-Pérez, Emmanuelle Teuma,
Andrea Falqui, Montserrat Gómez and Philippe Serp*

Highly active rhodium catalysts have been prepared by
immobilization of an ionic liquid film on carbon nanotubes
functionalized with imidazolium-based ionic moieties.

4092 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

4204

Methylidynearsine (HCRAs): synthesis and direct
characterization by UV-photoelectron spectroscopy and
mass spectrometry

Jean-Claude Guillemin,* Anna Chrostowska,*
Alain Dargelos, Thi Xuan Mai Nguyen, Alain Graciaa
and Pierre Guenot

Methylidynearsine, the simplest arsaalkyne, has been
synthesized and characterized in the gas phase by UV
photoelectron spectroscopy and mass spectrometry.

4207

Metal-free Michael addition initiated multicomponent
oxidative cyclodehydration route to polysubstituted
pyridines from 1,3-dicarbonyls

Frédéric Liéby-Muller, Christophe Allais,
Thierry Constantieux* and Jean Rodriguez*

A simple metal-free, step-economic and selective access to
mono- and polycyclic pyridines is reported, via a 4 Å
molecular sieves promoted domino three-component reaction
from readily available 1,3-dicarbonyl systems.

4210

Enhanced stability of charged dendrimer-encapsulated Pd
nanoparticles in ionic liquids

Guangnan Ou, Li Xu, Biyan He and Youzhu Yuan*

Highly stable dendrimer-encapsulated Pd nanoparticles in ionic
liquids were prepared for the first time by using charged
PAMAM dendrimers as templates, which could maintain
hydrogenation efficiency for up to at least 12 recycles.

4213

Facile approach to prepare loose-packed NiO nano-flakes
materials for supercapacitors

Jun-Wei Lang, Ling-Bin Kong,* Wei-Jin Wu,
Yong-Chun Luo and Long Kang

The nickel oxide nano-flakes materials prepared by a facile
approach have high specific capacitance and excellent cycle life
for supercapacitors.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 | 4093



COMMUNICATIONS

4216

Brønsted acid catalyzed regioselective aza-Ferrier
reaction: a novel synthetic method for
a-(N-Boc-2-pyrrolidinyl) aldehydes

Eiji Tayama,* Seijun Otoyama and Wataru Isaka

The Brønsted acid catalyzed aza-Ferrier reaction of
N-Boc-2-(1,3-dienyloxy)pyrrolidines affords the corresponding
a-(N-Boc-2-pyrrolidinyl) aldehydes in excellent yields with high
a-regioselectivities.

4094 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



AUTHOR INDEX

Agasti, Sarit S., 4123
Allais, Christophe, 4207
Amali, Arlin Jose, 4165
Bae, Youn-Sang, 4135
Bharadwaj, Parimal K., 4180
Binauld, Sandra, 4138
Bomati-Miguel, Oscar, 4168
Bridget Williams, D., 4195
Broadbelt, Linda J., 4132
Bromley, Stefan T., 4156
Caldwell, Stuart T., 4123, 4126
Cao, Yi, 4144
Chen, Shufeng, 4198
Cheng, Jian-Kai, 4159
Chovatia, Praful T., 4174
Chrostowska, Anna, 4204
Coldham, Iain, 4174
Constantieux, Thierry, 4207
Cooke, Graeme, 4123, 4126
Cox, Hazel, 4153
Damiron, Denis, 4138
Daran, Jean-Claude, 4150
Dargelos, Alain, 4204
Drockenmuller, Eric, 4138
Falqui, Andrea, 4201
Farha, Omar K., 4135
Fleury, Etienne, 4138
Freire, Félix, 4147
Gedrich, Kristina, 4192
Goldberg, Karen I., 4195
Gómez, Montserrat, 4201
Graciaa, Alain, 4204
Guenot, Pierre, 4204
Guillemin, Jean-Claude, 4204
Hamad, Said, 4156

Hamaide, Thierry, 4138
Hamon, Louis, 4150
He, Biyan, 4210
Henschel, Antje, 4192
Herson, Patrick, 4150
Hewage, Shanika G., 4126
Hupp, Joseph T., 4135
Isaka, Wataru, 4216
Johnston, Jeffrey N., 4177
Jordan, Brian J., 4123
Kaminsky, Werner, 4195
Kang, Long, 4213
Kaskel, Stefan, 4192
Katayama, Tomomi, 4113
Kennedy, Andrew, 4123
Khanna, Vikram, 4186
Kong, Ling-Bin, 4213
Kraehnert, Ralph, 4192
Kryvokhyzha, Nadiya, 4123
Kuroda, Kazuyuki, 4171
Lang, Jun-Wei, 4213
Leonori, Daniele, 4174
Li, Hongbin, 4144
Li, Zhao-Ji, 4159
Liéby-Muller, Frédéric, 4207
Luo, Yong-Chun, 4213
Mabruk, Suhil, 4126
Mayer, James M., 4195
Mirkin, Chad A., 4135
Nguyen, Thi Xuan Mai, 4204
Norris, Caroline, 4153
O’Reilly, Rachel K., 4183
Otoyama, Seijun, 4216
Ou, Guangnan, 4210
Parlier, Andrée, 4150

Pascault, Jean-Pierre, 4138
Patel, Jignesh J., 4174
Patnaik, Archita, 4129
Peoples, Brian C., 4186
Pink, Maren, 4177
Portela-Cubillo,

Fernando, 4189
Qian, Junhong, 4141
Qian, Xuhong, 4141
Qin, Ye-Yan, 4159
Quiñoá, Emilio, 4147
Rabani, Gouher, 4123, 4126
Raimbault, Sophie, 4174
Ramakanth, Illa, 4129
Rana, Rohit Kumar, 4165
Rana, Subinoy, 4123
Rebolledo, Aldo F., 4168
Riguera, Ricardo, 4147
Rodriguez, Jean, 4207
Rodrı́guez-Pérez, Laura, 4201
Rojas, René S., 4186
Rotello, Vincent, 4126
Rotello, Vincent M., 4123
Rudler, Henri, 4150
Ryan, Patrick, 4132
Sadhu, Kalyan K., 4180
Sano, Hironari, 4186
Sanyal, Amitav, 4123
Sasai, Hiroaki, 4113
Scanlan, Eoin M., 4189
Scott, Jackie S., 4189
Scott, Susannah L., 4186
Serp, Philippe, 4201
Shankar, Balachandran

Vijai, 4129

Sheikh, Nadeem S., 4174
Shimizu, Fumihiko, 4186
Skey, Jared, 4183
Smith, Brian O., 4126
Snurr, Randall Q., 4132, 4135
Spokoyny, Alexander M., 4135
Stace, Anthony J., 4153
Stewart, Hamish, 4153
Subramani, Chandramoulees-

waran, 4126
Suzuki, Toru, 4186
Szefczyk, Borys, 4162
Takai, Azusa, 4171
Takizawa, Shinobu, 4113
Tartaj, Pedro, 4168
Tayama, Eiji, 4216
Terada, Masahiro, 4097
Teuma, Emmanuelle, 4201
Walton, John C., 4189
Wang, Jianbo, 4198
Whittaker, David T. E., 4174
Wilt, Jeremy C., 4177
Woisel, Patrice, 4126
Wu, Guohua, 4153
Wu, Wei-Jin, 4213
Xu, Li, 4210
Xu, Yufang, 4141
Yamauchi, Yusuke, 4171
Yao, Yuan-Gen, 4159
Yuan, Youzhu, 4210
Yung, Cathleen, 4186
Zhang, Jian, 4159
Zhang, Rui-Bo, 4159
Zhang, Shenyi, 4141

FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web

via www.rsc.org/chemcomm – or take advantage of our free

e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive

notification each time a new list becomes available.

Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the latest

research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably using feed

reader software, you can be alerted to the latest Advance Articles

published on the RSC web site. Visit www.rsc.org/publishing/

technology/rss.asp for details.

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form

of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional

subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for

details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general
information about ESI).

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4083–4096 | 4095



www.rsc.org/metallomics
Registered Charity Number 207890

Call for Papers

Metallomics
Integrated biometal science

Launching January 2009

N
um

ber 1
|

2008
M

etallom
ics

Pages
1–100

www.rsc.org/chemcomm
Registered Charity Number 207890

Introducing Professor Mike Doyle

Make an impact

Associate Editor for Organic Chemistry
Michael P. (Mike) Doyle is Professor and Chair of the Department of Chemistry 
and Biochemistry at the University of Maryland, College Park. He has been the 
recipient of numerous awards, including the George C. Pimentel Award for 
Chemical Education in 2002 and the Arthur C. Cope Scholar Award in 2006.  He 
has written or coauthored ten books, including Basic Organic Stereochemistry, 20 
book chapters, and he is the co-author of more than 270 journal publications.  The 
inventor of chiral dirhodium carboxamidate catalysts known as “Doyle catalysts,” 
his research is focused on applications with metal carbene transformations, 
Lewis acid catalyzed reactions, and selective catalytic oxidations.

Submit your work to ChemComm
Professor Doyle will be delighted to receive submissions from North 
America in the field of organic chemistry. Submissions to ChemComm 
are welcomed via ReSourCe, our homepage for authors and referees.

“ChemComm is an outstanding forum 
for the communication of significant 
research in the chemical sciences, and 
I am honoured to be a member of 
the editorial family. I continue to be 
amazed with the breadth of exciting 
chemistry that is being submitted 
to ChemComm and the high level 
of professionalism that is found at 
ChemComm.”

ISSN 1359-7345

1359-7345(2007)39;1-Y

www.rsc.org/chemcomm Number 39  |  21 October 2007  |  Pages 3969 – 4060

Chemical Communications

COMMUNICATION
Takahiko Kojima et al.
A discrete conglomerate of a 
distorted Mo(V)-porphyrin with a 
directly coordinated Keggin-type 
polyoxometalate

FEATURE ARTICLES
Yoshinori Yamanoi and Hiroshi Nishihara
Assembly of nanosize metallic particles 
and molecular wires on electrode surfaces
DonnaG.Blackmond and Martin Klussmann
Assessing phase behavior models for the 
evolution of homochirality

02
08

78

1754-5692(2008)1:1;1-6

www.rsc.org/metallomics Volume 1 | Number 1 | January 2009 | Pages 1–100

ISSN 1756-5901

Metallomics
Integrated biometal science

1756-5901(2009) 1:1;l-m

Metallomics: Integrated biometal science is a new peer-reviewed journal covering the research � elds related to 
biometals. It is expected to be the core publication for the emerging metallomics community as they strive to 
fully understand the role of metals in biological, environmental and clinical systems. 

The journal will publish a full mix of primary articles, communications and reviews. Papers published in 
Metallomics will bene� t from wide exposure, with free online access to all content published during 2009 and 
2010 giving maximum visibility to your research. The journal will maintain a strong conference presence, and 
receive extensive promotion to the wider scienti� c press.

Contact the Editor, Niamh O’Connor, at metallomics@rsc.org or visit the website for more details.

International Editorial Board members include:
Professor Joseph A. Caruso, University of Cincinnati and Metallomics Center of 
the Americas, US (Editorial Board Chair)
Professor Ariel Anbar, Arizona State University, US
Professor Emeritus Hiroki Haraguchi, Nagoya University, Japan
Professor Gary Hieftje, University of Indiana, Bloomington, US
Professor Ryszard Lobinski,  CNRS UMR 5034, France and Warsaw University of 
Technology, Poland
Professor David Salt, Purdue University, US
Professor Emeritus Bibundhendra Sarkar, University of Toronto and 
The Hospital for Sick Children, Canada
Professor Hongzhe Sun, University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong

Submit your work now!

Supporting the

07
08

10
0




